ltem 9, Transmittal 1 was revised after posting of the agenda and distributed to
board members at the meeting during discussion of the item.

Premium Summary and Comparison

Coverage

Corridor Property
Option 1

Corridor Property
Option 2

DIC

Railroad Liability

Auto
Office Property

Workers
Compensation

Total: Option 1

Total: Option 2

2019 Exposure

$1,453,134,246
TIV

$1,453,134,246
TIV

$1,453,134,246
TIV

$1,302,981
Payroll

2 Vehicles
$3,550,800 TIV

$1,302,981
Payroll

% Change

2%

2%

2%

7%

(33)%
1%
7%

2018
Premium

$764,228

$764,228

$287,000

$143,962

$4,778
$3,887
$10,083
$1,213,938

$1,213,938

NOTE: Premiums do not include Surplus lines taxes & fees

2018
Premium

Adj for
Exposure

$779,513

$779,513

$292,740

$154,039

$3,201
$3,926
$10,789
$1,244,208

$1,244,208

2019
Premium

$736,404 +
$30,000
TRIA

$857,414 +
$30,000
TRIA

$300,000

$143,962

$3,594
$3,947
$10,981
$1,198,888

$1,319,898

Premium
Change
before Adj

$(27,824)

$93,186

$13,000

$0

$(1,184)
$60

$898
$(15,050)

$105,960

Premium
after
Exposure
Adj

$(43,109)

$77,901

$7,260

$(10,077)

$393
$21

$192
$(45,320)

$75,690
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