Item 9, Transmittal 1 was revised after posting of the agenda and distributed to board members at the meeting during discussion of the item.

Premium Summary and Comparison

Coverage	2019 Exposure	% Change	2018 Premium	2018 Premium Adj for Exposure	2019 Premium	Premium Change before Adj	Premium after Exposure Adj
Corridor Property Option 1	\$1,453,134,246 TIV	2%	\$764,228	\$779,513	\$736,404 + \$30,000 TRIA	\$(27,824)	\$(43,109)
Corridor Property Option 2	\$1,453,134,246 TIV	2%	\$764,228	\$779,513	\$857,414 + \$30,000 TRIA	\$93,186	\$77,901
DIC	\$1,453,134,246 TIV	2%	\$287,000	\$292,740	\$300,000	\$13,000	\$7,260
Railroad Liability	\$1,302,981 Payroll	7%	\$143,962	\$154,039	\$143,962	\$0	\$(10,077)
Auto	2 Vehicles	(33)%	\$4,778	\$3,201	\$3,594	\$(1,184)	\$393
Office Property	\$3,550,800 TIV	1%	\$3,887	\$3,926	\$3,947	\$60	\$21
Workers Compensation	\$1,302,981 Payroll	7%	\$10,083	\$10,789	\$10,981	\$898	\$192
Total: Option 1			\$1,213,938	\$1,244,208	\$1,198,888	\$(15,050)	\$(45,320)
Total: Option 2			\$1,213,938	\$1,244,208	\$1,319,898	\$105,960	\$75,690

NOTE: Premiums do not include Surplus lines taxes & fees

WillisTowers Watson IIIIIIII